₩ 0144103

of 2

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 RPTT \$226.20 Recorded By: AE

Book- 282 Page-

001-122-08 & 001-122-26 R.P.T.T. \$226.20 Escrow No. 46475 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Mr. and Mrs. Caudle 4211 England Dr.

Pahrump, NV 89048

A.P.N.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DEBRA S. SANDOVAL, as her sole and separate property and DEBRA S. SANDOVAL, Trustee of the DS SANDOVAL LIVING TRUST, dated November 19, 2010

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to DAVID EDWARD CAUDLE and MYRTLE LEE CAUDLE, husband and wife as joint

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 1, 2013

The DS SANDOVAL LIVING TRUST, dated

November 19, 2010

DEBRA S. SANDOVAL, Trustee

State of NEVADA

County of LINCOLN

SS.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by DEBRA S. SANDOVAL

DEBRA S. SANDOVAL

October 14, 2013

Signature

Notary Public

DON-RITA RICE Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 99-47059-4 My App. Expires May 07, 2016

Page 1 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46475, Assessor Parcel Number: 001-122-08 & 001-122-26

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Exhibit A

File Number: 46475

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All of Lots numbered Twenty-Three (23) and Seventy (70); the East one-half of Lots numbered Twenty-Four (24) and Sixty-Nine (69) and the West one-half of Lots numbered Twenty-Two (22) and Seventy-One (71) all in Block numbered Twenty-Three (23) in the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada, as said lots and block are platted and described on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche, now on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, Nevada, and to which plat and the records there of reference is hereby made for further particular descriptions.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 – 2014: 001-122-08 001-122-26



Page 2 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46475, Assessor Parcel Number: 001-122-08 & 001-122-26

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

DOC # DV-144103

11:36 AM

Official Record

S D

STATE OF NE						Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)				FOR RECORDE	ER'S (Lincoln County - NV	
a) 001-1	22-08 & 001-122	- 26		Document/Inst	trume	Leslie Boucher - Recorder	
b)				Book		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00	
c)				Date of Record	ding:	Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$226.20 Book- 282 Page- 0425	
d)				Notes:	Ū	BOOK 202 Page 8420	
2. Type of Pro	perty					<u> </u>	
	acant Land	b) X	Single	Family Resider	nce	_ \ \	
c) Co	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 PI	ex			
e) Ap	artment Bldg.	f)	Comn	nercial/Industria	1		
g) Ag	gricultural	h)	Mobile	e Home			
i) Ot	her			/ _	1	/ /	
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of P	roperty			1	\$58,000.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) ()							
Transfer Tax Value \$58,000.00							
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	x Due:	1	\ \ <u> </u>		\$226.20	
4. If Exemption					/ /	/	
	sfer Tax Exempt			090, Section:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ain Reason for E	•	770				
5. Partial Inter	rest: Percentage	being trai	nsferred	: <u>100 %</u>			
The undersigne	d declares and a	cknowled	ges, un	der penalty of p	erjury, pu	irsuant to NRS 375.060 and	
NRS 375,110 th	at the information	n provided	d is corre	ect to the best o	of their info	ormation and belief, and can	
						formation provided herein.	
	e disallowance of penalty of 10% of					nation of additional tax due,	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the					d severally liable for any	
additional amo	unt owed.			13			
Signature:	Letra		Sins	Low	Capacity	: Seller/Grantor	
		The same of the sa		/ /			
Signature:					Capacity	: Buyer/Grantee	
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	PMATIC	N-	BUVER (GI	PANTER	INFORMATION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION DEBRA S. SANDOVAL and				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION DAVID EDWARD CAUDLE			
	DS SANDOVAL LIVING					RTLE LEE CAUDLE	
	TRUST, dated	754	:r		ivi i i V i Li		
Print Name:	19, 2010			Print Name:			
Address:	ess: P O Box 695			Address:	4211 England Dr.		
City/State/Zip	Pioche, NV 890)43		City/State/Zip	Pahrum	p, NV 89048	

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)

Company Name:

Cow County Title Co.

Escrow No 46475